

Fax: (773) 693-0064

F.H. Paschen S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC 5515 North East River Road Chicago, Illinois 60656 Phone: (773) 444-3474

Project: 4774 - Prospect Heights SD 23 Window & Siding PH 1
700 North Schoenbeck Road
Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070

## Prime Contract Potential Change Order #013: CE #062 - (2) additional windows at Ross not included in original scope

то:	Prospect Heights School District 23 700 North Schoenbeck Road Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070	FROM:	F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC 5515 North East River Road Chicago, Illinois 60656
PCO NUMBER/REVISION:	013 / 0	CONTRACT:	1 - Owner
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:		CREATED BY:	Jim Lloyd (F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates)
STATUS:	Pending - In Review	CREATED DATE:	9/10/2024
REFERENCE:		PRIME CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER:	None
FIELD CHANGE:	No		
LOCATION:	Ross	ACCOUNTING METHOD:	Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT:	5 days	PAID IN FULL:	No
EXECUTED:	No	SIGNED CHANGE ORDER RECEIVED DATE:	
		TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$0.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #062 - (2) additional windows at Ross not included in original scope

**CHANGE REASON:** Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #062 - (2) additional windows at Ross not included in original scope

## ATTACHMENTS:

BID-24-0170-00-DOUGLAS MACARTHUR.pdf

#	Budget Code	Description	Amount
1		(2) additional windows at Ross not included in original scope	\$27,788.00
2		Allowance	\$(27,788.00)
Grand Total:			\$0.00

Prospect Heights School District 23

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates

LLC

700 North Schoenbeck Road
Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070

5515 North East River Road Chicago, Illinois 60656

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE



777 Dillon Dr. Wood Dale, IL 60191 630.422.1931 estimating@oaktonarch.com

## **Bid Proposal**

## **Douglas MacArthur**

To: James Lloyd
F.H. Paschen
Proposal # 24-0170-00

5515 N. East River Rd.
Chicago, IL 60656
Trade: Glazing
Section: 8

ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE
Aluminum Windows - Furnished and Installed -Includes (2) openings, approximately 50" x 60" each -Windows to be Peerless, match existing -Includes demo and disposal of existing windows -Inlcudes all anchors, sealants, blocking, flashing and any other miscelaneous items for a complete installation -Work to be performed during normal business hours -Excludes: testing, calculations	\$26,038.00
	<del> </del>

	<u> </u>		
2	¦ADD: perform work on premium time		\$1,750.00
	I I		
		ļ	
	1 1		
	] 		
	I I		
	] 	!	
	1 1	 	
		ļ	
		į	
	I I		
	I I		
	] 		
	1 1		
	1 1	1	
		!	
	I I		
	I I	TOTAL	\$27,788.00
	] 	TOTAL	721,100.00

Regards,

Jacob Dewey